

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS.

S.I. No. 144 of 2019

REGULATION OF LOBBYING ACT 2015 (DESIGNATED PUBLIC OFFICIALS) REGULATIONS 2019

S.I. No. 144 of 2019

Regulation of Lobbying Act 2015 (Designated Public Officials) Regulations 2019

- I, PASCHAL DONOHOE, Minister for Public Expenditure and Reform, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by sections 4 and 6(2) of the Regulation of Lobbying Act 2015 (No. 5 of 2015), and having had regard to the matters specified in section 6(3), hereby make the following regulations:
 - 1. (1) These Regulations may be cited as the Regulation of Lobbying Act 2015 (Designated Public Officials) Regulations 2019.
 - (2) These Regulations shall come into operation on 1 May 2019.
 - 2. The Regulation of Lobbying Act 2015 (Designated Public Officials) Regulations 2015 (S.I. 367 of 2015) is amended in the table in Schedule 2 at reference number 23, by substituting for the existing entries in columns (1) to (3) opposite that reference number the entries in the table to this Regulation:

TABLE

Reference	Public Service Body	Designated Positions of Employment
No.		
(1)	(2)	(3)
23.	The Office of Public Works	Chairman
		Commissioner
		Head of Planning & Estate management
		State Architect / Principal Architect
		Director of Flood Risk Management
		Director of Corporate Services



GIVEN under my Official Seal, 8 April, 2019.

PASCHAL DONOHOE, Minister for Public Expenditure and Reform.

BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH ARNA FHOILSIÚ AG OIFIG AN tSOLÁTHAIR Le ceannach díreach ó FOILSEACHÁIN RIALTAIS, 52 FAICHE STIABHNA, BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH 2 (Teil: 01 - 6476834 nó 1890 213434)

DUBLIN
PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased from
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS,
52 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, DUBLIN 2.
(Tel: 01 - 6476834 or 1890 213434)



€ 1.50

(CSU-5) 75. 4/19. Propylon.